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 Open your web browser (e.g. Internet Explorer, Google Chrome, Mozilla Firefox, etc.) 

 Enter https://milogintp.Michigan.gov into the search bar

 Enter your User ID and Password 

 Click Login

https://milogintp.michigan.gov/


 You will be directed back to your MILogin Home Page

 Click the CHAMPS hyperlink



 Click ‘Acknowledge/Agree’ button to accept the Terms & Conditions to get into CHAMPS



 Select the Billing NPI from the Domain dropdown 

 Select the appropriate profile (for example full access, limited access, etc.)

 Select a Favorite if one has previously been saved



 Select Medicaid Code and Rate Reference from the External Links Tab



 Select your provider type and your specialty from the dropdown.

 Enter your code

 Click on the Search button and the code will appear as a blue hyperlink below.





 Select your provider type and your specialty from the dropdown.

 Enter your code

 Click on the Search button and the code will appear as a blue hyperlink below.









 Click on ICD9/ICD10 codes.

 Enter your code (without decimals).

 Click on the Search button and the code will appear as a blue hyperlink below.





Indicator Definitions
 Ambulance - Identifies diagnoses that are recognized for emergency transport 

purposes.

 Bypass PA with DX - If "Y" is indicated, the prior authorization requirement is 

bypassed for specific medical conditions. For additional information, see the 

associated diagnosis codes representing these medical conditions.  

 CSHCS Qualifying - Indicates diagnoses recognized by CSHCS that requires 

care by a medical or surgical subspecialist. Diagnosis alone does not guarantee 

medical eligibility for CSHCS. The individual must also meet the evaluation 

criteria regarding the level of severity, chronicity, and the need for annual medical 

care and treatment by a physician subspecialist.  This is outlines within the 

CSHCS Chapter of Medicaid Provider Manual. Please refer to CSHCS, Section 

8.1 Medical Renewal Period.

 Documentation Required – Additional information is required to process the 

claim (e.g., description of service, operative report, or consent form).

 Hospital Discharge-Bypass PA - If "Y" is indicated, then the prior authorization 

requirement may be bypassed for durable medical equipment if the date of 

service (DOS) of the claim is within 3 months of the hospital discharge date. See 

the Medicaid Provider Manual for additional policy details.



Indicator Definitions (cont.)
 Manual Price - A rate has not been established and the procedure code/service 

is priced manually.

 Medicaid Covered - The procedure code/service is recognized by the program; 

however, additional coverage restrictions (e.g., provider type or benefit plan) may 

apply. See the Medicaid Provider Manual for additional policy details. 

 Modifier Required - The identified modifier must be reported on the claim. 

 Prior Authorization – The procedure/service requires a prior authorization.

 Supplies/DME – Per Diem – If "Y" is indicated, then the medical supplier should 

not bill for the item; it is considered as part of the Nursing Facility per diem rate. 

 Tooth # Required – The procedure code/service requires the specific number of 

the tooth to be reported on the claim.

 Tooth Surface Required – The procedure code/service requires the specific 

tooth surface to be reported on the claim.



Provider Resources

 MDHHS website:  www.michigan.gov/medicaidproviders

 We continue to update our Provider Resources, just 
click on the links below:
 Listserv Instructions

 Medicaid Provider Alerts and Resources

 CHAMPS Website

 Update Other Insurance NOW!

 Medicaid Provider Training Sessions

 Provider Enrollment Website

 Provider Support:
 ProviderSupport@Michigan.gov or 1-800-292-2550

Thank you for participating in the Michigan Medicaid Program

http://www.michigan.gov/medicaidproviders
http://www.michigan.gov/documents/LISTSERV_127789_7.pdf
https://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71547_4860_78446_78448_78458---,00.html
https://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71547_4860_78446_78448_78460---,00.html
https://minotifytpl.state.mi.us/tedpublic/coveragerequests/index
http://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_5100-127606--,00.html
https://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_42542_42543_42546_85441---,00.html
mailto:ProviderSupport@michigan.gov

